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Sacred Heart Masses

Serving Sacred Heart Parish Saturdar\]y vigil:  5:30 pm( )
*kk ; ; __qst Spanish Mass:  7:30 pm (Saturday
BUSIEeSS#\(/:I)(CE)etIngS h 1ATf_’|u_l’Sd§y of (i?fh Sunday: 8:00 am & 10:30 am
month at 7:00pm in the Activity Center Weekdays: 8:00 am (Monday thru Friday)
Holy Days: 8:00 am and 7:30 pm
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Calendar of Events
March

1%t - Adoration

7" — Business Meeting
10" — Daylight Savings
121 — 4" Degree Mtg.
17t — St. Patrick’s Day
24" — Palm Sunday
28" — Holy Thursday
29" — Good Friday
30" — Holy Saturday
31% — Easter
April

4" — Business Meeting

5" — Adoration

7" — Devine Mercy

Sunday

9" — 4" Degree Mtg.

13" & 14" — Spring
Membership
Drive

May
2" — Business Meeting
39 — Adoration
12t — Ascension of the
Lord
Mother’s Day
14" — 4" Degree Mtg.
18" — All American BBQ
19" — Pentecost
26 — Most Holy Trinity
27" — Memorial Day

Chaplain: Fr. Marek Dzien
Grand Knight: Scott Sheffield
Deputy Grand Knight: Mike Cruz
Chancellor: Paul Werring
Recorder: Kirk Nicholson
Financial Secretary: Joe Pourciau
Treasurer: Mike Dezsi

Lecturer: Pat Beckham
Advocate: Dick Trache

Warden: Jim Foley

Inside Guard: Bruce Mathews
Outside Guards: Chuck Brown
One Year Trustee: Ron Warner
Two Year Trustee: Carl Volz

Three Year Trustee: Pat Beckham

604-284-3811
954-232-1326
904-742-3205
904-531-5987
904-705-4639
904-284-2475
904-529-1502
541-590-5501
904-264-1903
904-718-8784
904-284-2493

904-887-3566
904-710-9396
541-590-5501

Newsletter Editor: John F. Molley

904-612-6357

Council Website: kofc-council11220.org

To receive the newsletter via email, send your
email address to: johnfmolley@juno.com

Note: Newsletter input deadline is the 212t of each

month.
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COUNCIL MESSAGES

Message from Grand Knight: Scott Sheffield
Hello, Brothers.

We are well into our Lenten season and | pray that your
journey is bringing you closer to the purification you seek.
Your continued prayers, fasting, and almsgiving are a
testament to your faith and service to others. As part of your
Lenten preparations, | encourage you to take part in the video
series on the Mass being shown after Saturday Mass, or
between Sunday Masses in the Activity Center.

Thank you to all the brothers who assisted at our Parish
Mission last month, and of course to Deacon Rich who was
heavily involved in the planning and support! Additional thank
you go out to all our Brothers who helped at our most recent
Day of Service projects, and to Ron Warner for organizing the
event.

This Friday we will be sponsoring the Soup Supper at 6pm in
the Activity Center and the Stations of the Cross at 7pm in the
church. Thank you to Pat Beckham and Fred Bellock for
organizing this service ministry.

We continue to plan for the Time Capsule that is part of our
150th Parish Anniversary. If you are interested in supporting
this, please contact John Molley.

Our next Into the Breach session will be at 7pm in the Activity
Center on Monday the 18th, and will focus on Prayer. If you
want to enhance your prayer life as a man in the Church, this
is for you.

Easter will soon be upon us! See the bulletin for the Holy
Week Masses and worship opportunities and let's be a very
visible part of them all.

Finally, | thank those Knights who have volunteered for Officer
positions for the next Fraternal Year beginning in July. If
you're interested in helping out, please let me know!

As always, please try to help our Brothers in need, and if you
know of someone or their family member (parishioner or non-
parishioner) that is in need, please let us know so we can
help.

Vivat Jesus!
Brother Scott Sheffield, Grand Knight

KofC Merchandise:

License Plate Holder - $10

KNIGHTS o COLUMBUS ° \

G ® camouc Ly FRTENAL ORGNZATY ® &

If interested, please contact
Mike Dezsi at 904-365-9909
or michael.dezsi@att.net.

KofC Shirts

If you are interested in
purchasing a KofC golf shirt,
you can do so at:

Logo Xpress

2245-6 Plantation Center Dr.,
Fleming Island (across from
Fleming Island High School).
The cost will be the price of
the shirt (see their catalog)
plus embroidering. You can
also take them your own shirt
and have it embroidered. To
view the shirts, go to their
website, www.logo-x-
press.com.

or

5 Star Design

2124 Palmetto St
Middleburg, FL 32068
(904) 291-5253

Call or stop-by for pricing.

KofC Name Badges

If you would like a KofC
name badge for your suit
jacket and/or shirt, please
contact Scott Olivolo (904-
710-1330 or
solivolo@comcast.net). The
cost is $25.
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COUNCIL MESSAGES

Knight of the Month

Jack Sears. Jack is a 3™
Degree member of our
Council. He helped out at our
Italian Night and is an usher.
He has also volunteered to
help with a recruiting video.
Thank you for your
continuous - Charity, Unity,
Fraternity, and Patriotism.

Family of the Month

The Cruz Family. Mike is a
34 Degree member of our
Council who is very active in
our Council including
stepping up as Grand Knight
for 2024-25 fraternal year.
Mike and his wife, Debra, and
their family are the main force
behind our annual Italian
Night. In addition, Mike and
his sons help at our Service
Days.

Thank you for your
continuous - Charity, Unity,
Fraternity, and Patriotism.

Waste Not Want Not needs
paper bags. You can drop
them off in the Narthex at
the Church.

Annunciation School
collects aluminum can
tabs. Please collect your
tabs and give them to
Brother Zarko.

8t — Joe Brundage

14 — Matthew Amodeo

18" — Karl Grunewald
Bob Sedam

20t — Len Winkeler
Ray DiMonda

22" — Paul Werring

30" — Jerry Patterson

HAPPY BIRTHDAY TO ALL!

(Note: If I did not list your birthday, |
apologize. | must not have you on my list;
simply send me an email with your name &
birthday so | can add you to the list.)

CONGRATULATIONS TO:
Fr. Donal Sullivan

Mike & Sandy Dezsi

Bill & Angela Gill

Robert & Linda Schwabe

(Note: Anyone who would like to have their
anniversary mentioned in the newsletter,
please send me an email with your spouse’s
name and your anniversary date.)

If you are in need of
landscaping and/or
pressure washing services,
please contact Brother
Knight and PGK Ron
Warner at 904-887-3566.

Prayer Intentions

Paul & Jenny Anthertz
Ron Warner

Ron Llewellyn

Dick & Carol Trache
Chuck Brown

Bob Rawling

Stephen Mayette

Ninfa Flores

Al Karolewicz

Paulette Robert

Ski & Gemma Wojciechowski
Pat Winkeler

Dennis Witt

AC Fairbrother

Joe & Bonnie Brundage
Charles McGarvey

Ed & Grace Mathews
Mary Powell

Susan Beckham

Jim Foley

Tom Foley

Clonnie Yearout
Dennis DeCocker

Dr. Tim Bowers

Becky Szymanski
Karen McCallan
Amanda Spaulding
Rachel Vatlerott

Gary Miller

Ron Dill

Phil Leatherbury
Jonathan Behrens
Joshua Elwood

Susan Elwood

Jenn Cruz

Adela Marcos

David & Pat Osteen
John Molley (Editor’s Father)
Scott Sheffield, Pat
Beckham, Carl Volz, & Paul
Stark (Permanent Deacon Candidates)




COUNCIL MESSAGES

Contact Information for 2023-24 Officers
Grand Knight: Scott Sheffield
954-232-1326
Sheffd@gmail.com
Deputy Grand Knight: Mike Cruz
904-742-3205
zurcl1967@yahoo.com

Chancellor: Paul Werring
904-531-5987
pgwerring@gmail.com
Recorder: Kirk Nicholson
904-705-4639
dadkirk59@icloud.com
Financial Secretary: Joe Pourciau
904-284-2475
pourciaj@bellsouth.net
Treasurer: Mike Dezsi
904-529-1502
michael.dezsi@att.net
Lecturer: Pat Beckham
541-590-5501
beckhamp@yahoo.com
Advocate: Dick Trache
904-264-1903
dicktrache@bellsouth.net
Warden: Jim Foley
904-718-8784
atmman8032@aol.com
Inside Guard: Bruce Mathews
904-284-2493
EBMCannonball@aol.com
One Year Trustee: Ron Warner
904-887-3566
frogman.jax@gmail.com
Two Year Trustee: Carl Volz
904-710-9396
kivosacv@gmail.com
Three Year Trustee: Pat Beckham
541-590-5501
beckhamp@yahoo.com

Council 11220 2023-24 Committee Chairs
Community: Scott Olivolo solivolo@comcast.net
Faith: Pat Beckham beckhamp@yahoo.com
Family: Bob Haber 1bobhaber@gmail.com
Life: Brian Cook bcook464@hotmail.com
Membership: NEEDED
Parish: Fred Bellock
Veterans: Rod Marcos

4th Degree: Bruce Matthews
ebmcannonball@icloud.com

g_bellock@yahoo.com
rodmarcos@att.net

If you'd like to serve as one of the “NEEDED” Committee
Chairmen, please email GK Scott Sheffield
at sheffd@gmail.com. If you'd like to serve on one of the

Committees, please email the Chairman directly.

A

Day of Service Crew
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Day of Service Pictures




Iceman Game Pictures
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